color and appearance of other Improvements wtthm the Property At a m1mmum, 25-year 
guaranteed roofing matenal shall be reqmred All wmdows shall contam clear or slightly tmted, 
non-reflective glass 

(b) Each smgle-famtly restdence constructed on the Property shall con tam not 
less than two thousand eight hundred (2,800) square feet of enclosed liVing space, exclusiVe of 
porches and patws (open or covered), decks and garages. 

(c) If a collective mmlbox arrangement IS not utthzed for all of the 
SubdiVISion, any housmg for mdtvidual mailboxes constructed m front of a residence shall be